Paper J3

Nominations Committee

Basic information

Contact name and email address	Mrs Helen Lidgett hnlidgett@gmail.com Mrs Margaret Marshall nominations.secretary@urc.org.uk	
Action required	Decision.	
Draft resolution(s)	General Assembly appoints the Revd Lindsey Sanderson to be Moderator of the National Synod of Scotland from 1 January 2024 to 31 December 2031.	

Summary of content

Subject and aim(s)	This is the Supplementary Report referred to in the Nominations Committee Report to General Assembly 2023 It provides additions.	
Main points		
Previous relevant documents	Nominations Committee Report to General Assembly 2023.	
Consultation has taken place with	Wide consultation with Synods, local churches and the committees and groups where appointments are needed.	

Summary of impact

Financial	None.
External (eg ecumenical)	None.

1. The National Synod of Scotland Moderator

The National Synod of Scotland Nominating Group brings forward the name of the Revd Lindsey Sanderson, presently serving in the National Synod of Scotland.

General Assembly is invited to resolve as follows:

General Assembly appoints the Revd Lindsey Sanderson to be Moderator of the National Synod of Scotland from 1 January 2024 to 31 December 2031.

2. New appointments and re-appointments

General Assembly is asked to make the following additional appointments and re-appointments to those listed in the Book of Reports for General Assembly 2023:

Key: **= new appointment, † =extension of service, † † = further term after a break

Ref	Committee/Group	Name	Role	Years
2.2	Nominations	Mr David Greatorex	Member**	
2.2.1	Panel for General Assembly Appointments	The Revd Steven Manders	Member**	GA23-GA28
5.7	Investment Committee	Mr Timothy Lancaster	Member **	GA23-GA27
5.7	Investment Committee	Mr Mark Kirkbride	Member **	GA23-GA27
9.2	Westminster College Governor	The Revd Stuart Scott	Member †	GA23-GA24
11.11	URC History Society	Dr Simone Maghenzani	Member **	GA23-GA28